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Pre-Bid Meeting     Date: 04/16/2025        Time: 10:00 AM                Location: Virtual Meeting/Teams 

Project No.: 20250041 Contract Type:  MCC 7360 Plan 

Project Name: Emergency Response for Ground Mounted Traffic Control Signs Restoration 

Bid Due Date: 5/14/2025 Engineer’s Estimate of Base Cost: $4,290,000.00 

SBE-G&S Contract Measure: N/A DBE Measures: 10.54%                    CWP Measure: N/A 

Capital Improvements Section Engineer: Marco Movilla, DTPW – Engineer II 

 

Name (PRINT) Company Name Address  
 
 

Marco Movilla 

 
DTPW 

 
111 NW 1st 14th Floor, 

Miami, Fl. 33128 

Phone: 305-375-3267 

Email: Marco.movilla@miamidade.gov 

 
Katherine Fernandez  

 
DTPW 

 
111 NW 1st 14th Floor, 

Miami, Fl. 33128 

Phone: 305-375-2726 

Email: Katherine.fernandez@miamidade.gov 

 
Tiondra Wright, Chief 

 
DTPW 

 
111 NW 1st 14th Floor, 

Miami Fl. 33128 

Phone:305-375-4891 

Email: Tiondra.wright@miamidade.gov 

 
Pedro Nunez 

 
DTPW 

7100 NW 36 St 
Miami FL 33166 

United States 

Phone: (305) 679-0018 

Email: Pedro.nunez@miamidade.gov 

       
Heriberto Hernandez 

 
DTPW 

 
7100 NW 36 St 

Miami FL 33166 
United States 

Phone: (305) 679-0080 

Email: Heriberto.hernandez@miamidade.gov 

       
Darrell Belgrave 

 
SBD 

 
111 NW 1st 19th Floor, 

Miami Fl. 33128 

Phone: (305) 375-3151 

Email: Darrell.belgrave@miamidade.gov 

 
Alberto Holanda 

 
SBD 

111 NW 1st 19th Floor, 
Miami Fl. 33128 Phone: (305) 375-3226 

Email: Alberto.holanda@miamidade.gov 

 
Frank Aira 

 
DTPW 

7100 NW 36 St 
Miami FL 33166 

United States 

Phone: (305) 679-0002 

Email: Frank.aira@miamidade.gov 

    

    

  

No External Attendees 
 


